City of Lake Forest
25550 Commercentre Drive
Lake Forest, CA 92630

Telephone: (949) 461-3400 - FAX (949) 461-3511 - Web Site: www.ci.lake-forest.ca.us

Building Inspections: (949) 461-3468 - Code Enforcement: (949) 461-3584 (24-hour voicemail)
Hours of Operation: City Hall - 8:00 — 6:00 p.m. Mon-Thur / every other Friday 8:00 — 5:00 p.m.

Hours for Engineering/Building/Planning Counter: 8-12 & 1-6 Mon-Thur / every other Friday 8-12 & 1-5

ELECTED OFFICIALS
Mayor:

Mayor Pro Tem:
Council Members:

Term
Richard T. Dixon (06)
Mark Tettemer (08)
Peter Herzog (06)
Kathryn McCullough (06)
Marcia Rudolph (08)

Meetings:

1% and 3" Tuesday/Month

CONTRACT SERVICES

Building and Safety:
Fire Services:
Police Services:

Public Works/Maintenance:

Landscape Maintenance:
Street Sweeping:

Willdan Associates

OCFA: (800) 545-5585
OC Sheriff: (949) 770-6011
County of Orange
Spectrum Landscape
Sunset Property Services:
(949) 551-5151

GENERAL INFORMATION

Incorporation Date:
Population:

Size:

Elevation:

Median Income:
City Flower:

City Song:

City Bird:

City Slogan:

December 20, 1991

78,020

16.6 square miles

394 Feet

$74,089

Limonium (Purple Statice)

“This is My Beautiful City”

Hummingbird

Lake Forest, Remember the
Past - Challenge the Future

DEMOGRAPHIC BREAKDOWN

White

Hispanic

Black/African American
Asian

Other

Male

Female

Under 18

Over 18
Median Age
Household Size

67.9%
16.8%
4.7%
10.3%
.3%

38,541
39,479
27.5%
72.5%
35.3
2.93

APPOINTED OFFICIALS

City Manager:
City Attorney:
City Clerk:

Robert C. Dunek
Scott C. Smith
Sherry A.F. Wentz

DEPARTMENT HEADS

Chief of Police Services:

Development Services:

Finance Director/City Treasurer:
Management Services Director (Acting):
Public Works Director/City Engineer:

Lt. Jay LeFlore
Gayle Ackerman
Liz Andrew
Sandford Groves
Robert Woodings

Redevelopment Deputy Exec.Dir.(Acting): Felise Acosta

PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

Chairman:

Vice Chairman:
Commissioners:

Meetings:

Jerry Zechmeister

Term

(06)

Jerry L. Verplancke (06)

Vacant

David L. Carter
Tim Hughes

(08)
(06)
(08)

2" & 4™ Thursday/Month

PARKS AND RECREATION
COMMISSIONERS

Chairman:

Vice Chairman:
Commissioners:

Meetings:

UTILITIES
Cable:
Electric:
Gas:
Phone:

Water:

Waste:

Term

James Rosenberg  (06)
Loretta Herrin (06)
Dianne Brooks (08)
Steve Manning (06)
Shelly Zeiler (08)
3" Thursday/Month

Cox Communications
Southern California Edison
Southern California Gas Co
Cox Communications

SBC Telephone Co

El Toro Water District

Irvine Ranch Water District
Trabuco Canyon Water District
Waste Management of O.C.
Hazardous Waste

949-240-1212
800-655-4555
800-427-2200
949-240-1212
800-310-2355
949-837-7050
949-453-5300
949-858-0277
949-642-1191
714-834-6752
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