

City of Lake Forest 25550 Commercentre Drive Lake Forest, CA 92630

Telephone: (949) 461-3400 - FAX (949) 461-3511 - Web Site: www.ci.lake-forest.ca.us
Building Inspections: (949) 461-3468 - Code Enforcement: (949) 461-3584 (24-hour voicemail)
Hours of Operation: City Hall - 8:00 - 6:00 p.m. Mon-Thur / every other Friday 8:00 - 5:00 p.m.
Hours for Engineering/Building/Planning Counter: 8-12 & 1-6 Mon-Thur / every other Friday 8-12 & 1-5

ELECTED OFFICIALS		Term
Mayor:	Richard T. Dixon	(06)
Mayor Pro Tem:	Mark Tettemer	(80)
Council Members:	Peter Herzog	(06)

Peter Herzog (06) Kathryn McCullough (06) Marcia Rudolph (08)

Meetings: 1st and 3rd Tuesday/Month

CONTRACT SERVICES

Building and Safety:
Fire Services:
Police Services:
Public Works/Maintenance:
Landscape Maintenance:
Street Sweeping:
Willdan Associates
OCFA: (800) 545-5585
OC Sheriff: (949) 770-6011
County of Orange
Spectrum Landscape
Sunset Property Services:

(949) 551-5151

GENERAL INFORMATION

Incorporation Date: December 20, 1991

Population: 78,020

Size: 16.6 square miles

Elevation: 394 Feet Median Income: \$74,089

City Flower: Limonium (Purple Statice)
City Song: "This is My Beautiful City"

City Bird: Hummingbird

City Slogan: Lake Forest, Remember the Past - Challenge the Future

DEMOGRAPHIC BREAKDOWN

DEMOCIAL INC BILL	,
White	67.9%
Hispanic	16.8%
Black/African American	4.7%
Asian	10.3%
Other	.3%
Male	38,541
Female	39,479
Under 18	27.5%
Over 18	72.5%
Median Age	35.3
Household Size	2.93

APPOINTED OFFICIALS

City Manager: Robert C. Dunek
City Attorney: Scott C. Smith
City Clerk: Sherry A.F. Wentz

DEPARTMENT HEADS

Chief of Police Services:
Development Services:
Finance Director/City Treasurer:
Management Services Director (Acting):
Public Works Director/City Engineer:
Redevelopment Deputy Exec.Dir.(Acting):
Lt. Jay LeFlore
Gayle Ackerman
Liz Andrew
Sandford Groves
Robert Woodings
Redevelopment Deputy Exec.Dir.(Acting):
Felise Acosta

PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

Jerry Zechmeister (06) Jerry L. Verplancke (06) David L. Carter (08) Tim Hughes (06) Vacant (08)

Term

Torm

Meetings: 2nd & 4th Thursday/Month

PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSIONERS

COMMISSIONEINS		161111
Chairman:	James Rosenberg	(06)
Vice Chairman:	Loretta Herrin	(06)
Commissioners:	Dianne Brooks	(08)
	Steve Manning	(06)
	Shelly Zeiler	(08)

Meetings: 3rd Thursday/Month

UTILITIES

Chairman:

Vice Chairman:

Commissioners:

Cable:	Cox Communications	949-240-1212
Electric:	Southern California Edison	800-655-4555
Gas:	Southern California Gas Co	800-427-2200
Phone:	Cox Communications	949-240-1212
	SBC Telephone Co	800-310-2355
Water:	El Toro Water District	949-837-7050
	Irvine Ranch Water District	949-453-5300
	Trabuco Canyon Water District	949-858-0277
Waste:	Waste Management of O.C.	949-642-1191
	Hazardous Waste	714-834-6752